KaVo Kerr Paves the Way for Handheld X-ray Systems in Michigan

 $KaVo\ NOMAD^{m}$ Pro 2 Handheld X-ray System now available for sale for routine dental radiography throughout the state.

Charlotte, NC (January 15, 2019)—Working side-by-side with Rep. Ben Frederick and other prominent state legislators, KaVo Kerr has succeeded in helping to move handheld X-ray technology forward in Michigan. House Bill No. 5647 was approved on December 31, 2018 and marks a monumental day for dentists across the state.

Due to the passing of this bill, the world's most popular handheld X-ray system is now available for sale for routine dental radiography in Michigan.

The latest model, KaVo NOMAD Pro 2, is portable, easy to use, and lets clinicians remain chairside with their patients—creating a positive radiographic experience for adults, children, sedated patients, patients in rural areas, special needs patients, and many more.

KaVo NOMAD Pro 2 features state-of-the-art battery technology, which can last up to 600 exposures on a full charge. Ergonomically designed, KaVo NOMAD Pro 2 is comfortable and well-balanced for the user. With an intuitive touchpad user interface, clinicians can simply and easily customize exposure settings to adhere to ALARA principals for their patients.

With KaVo NOMAD Pro 2, there may be an immediate cost savings over multiple operatories that would need wall-mount units, with no installation required.

To learn more about this innovative technology, please contact your local Imaging consultant, Anna Johnson, at (517) 214-4792 or anna.johnson@kavokerr.com, or visit www.nomad.kavokerr.com.

About KaVo Kerr

KaVo Kerr is a cohesive organization comprised of two global leaders, united to provide dental excellence and serve as a single premier partner for the dental community. KaVo Kerr operates with a common vision inspiring and helping our customers, their patients, and our own associates realize their potential. KaVo Kerr offers solutions for endodontics, restoratives, treatment units, infection prevention, imaging, rotary, and instruments.

Media contact: Emily Rogers, Marketing Manager, emily.rogers@kavokerr.com